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All meetings free to members  

Visitors Welcome 

(a £2 donation appreciated per visitor) 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

January 
The Industrial Archaeology of the New 

Forest from Pre-history to Modern 
Speaker: Frank Green 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 9th January, at 7.30pm 
 

Ordinary People Doing Extraordinary 
Things 
Speaker: Caroline Tilley 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 10th January, at 10.30am 
 

WW1: Eastleigh’s Casualty Hospital 
Speaker: John Lankester 

Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs, 26th January, at 7.30pm 

 

February 
The British School in The Hundred 
Speaker: B. Burbridge for Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 13th February, at 7.30pm 
 

The Civil War in Hampshire 
Speaker: Geraldine Beech 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 14th February, at 10.30am 
 

The Last Days of Charles I 
Speaker: Alan Turton 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Thurs, 23rd February, at 7.30pm 
 

Events in the Market Place: slide show 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday 24th February at 2.15pm 
 

March 
Recent Excavations in Southampton’s 

Eastern Suburbs 
Speaker: Dr Andy Russel 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 13th March, at 7.30pm 
 

Romsey’s Court Recorders 
Speaker: Barbara Burbridge 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 14th March, at 10.30am 
 

Montgomery’s Map 
Speaker: Alec Morley 
Venue: Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thursday, 23rd March, at 7.30pm 
 

Wrynam’s & Mitchell’s Garages: slides 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday, 31st March, at 2.15pm 
 

April 
 

Reflections of the Saxons of the 
Lower Test Valley 
Speaker: Dr Ryan Lavelle 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 10th April, at 7.30pm 
 

The Origins of Bishops Waltham: 
Exploring the Unexplored 
Speaker: Tony Kippenberger 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs., 27th April, at 7.30pm 

 
May 
Schools Around Romsey: a walk 
Guide: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Market Place  
Date: Monday, 8th May, at 7.15pm 
 

Southampton’s People and Their 
Goods, 1200-1500 

Speaker: Professor Chris Woolgar 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs., 25th May, at 7.30pm 
 

June 
The Fishlake: a walk 
Guide: LTVAS Member 
Venue: World of Water car park 
Date: Monday, 12th June, at 7.15pm 
 

North Baddesley Church 
Tour Guide: Jane Powell 
Venue: Church car park 
Date: Thurs., 22nd June, at 7.15pm 
 



LTVAS Officers 
2016-2017 

 

Chairman  Phoebe Merrick 
 01794-513751 
 

Vice-Chairman/ Barbara Burbridge 
Editor 01794-368521 
 

Treasurer Janet Cairney 
 01794-503336 
 

Media Co-ordinator Jean Brent 
 01794-511946 
 

Secretary Mary Harris 
 01794-367701 
 
 

Membership Brenda Langdon 
Secretary 01794-512072 
 

Programme Nancy Kelly 
Secretary 02380-737753 
 

Nursling & Rownhams Julia Gundry 
History Group 02380-738552 
 

Wellow History Michael Sleigh 
Society 01794-324226 
 

~~~~~~~~ 
 

Publications Manager Lynda Emery 
(including book sales) 01794-501030 
 
For other details, please visit our website 

Website: www.ltvas.org.uk 
or contact us via e-mail 

e-mail: romseyhistory@ltvas.org.uk 
 
 
 
 

Romsey Local History Society 
[LTVAS Group] 

LTVAS Group Charity No: 271293 
 

July 
 

Book Launch: Latham Collections for 
a History of Romsey plus a talk 
Mace & Cope: the Interface between 
Town & Church in Romsey 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Thursday, 13th July, at 7.30pm 
 
August: new event 
 

House Histories 
Speaker:  from Hampshire Record Office 
Venue: Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 15th August, at 10.30am 
 

~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
 

September 
 

Station Road: a slide show 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue:  Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday, 8th September, at 2.15pm 
 

More of Demolition & Rebuilding in 
Romsey 
Speaker: Charles Burnett 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 11th Sept, at 7.30pm 
 

Station Road: a walk (1 hour) 
Guides: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Meet at Library 
Date: Tues, 12th September, at 10.30am 
 

The Military in Romsey,1415-2015 
Speaker: Alec Morley 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date:  Thurs., 28th Sept, at 7.30pm 
 

October 
 

The Swing Riots Around Romsey 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 9th October, at 7.30pm 
 

Gunwharf Quay: the Story of a 
Remarkable Military Site 
Speaker: Mike Underwood 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 10th October, at 10.30am 
 
 

The Saxon Charters of the Lower Test 
Valley 
Speaker: Mary Harris 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs., 19th October, at 7.30pm 
NB: This is the third Thursday not the usual fourth 
 

The Romsey Show: a slide show 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday, 20th October, at 2.15pm 
 

November 
 

Romsey Abbey: a slide show 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday, 10th November, at 2.15pm 
 

AGM + 
The History of LTVAS Group 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 13th Nov, at 7.30pm 
 

England’s Last Revolution: 1817 
Speaker: Colin Moretti 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tues, 14th November, at 10.30am 
 

Bishops & Their Registers 
Speaker: Barbara Burbridge  
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs., 23rd November, at 7.30pm 
 

December 
 

Scenes From Romsey’s Past 
Speaker: Charles Burnett 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 11th Dec, at 7.30pm 


